OP \$140.00 25997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Active Data Exchange, Inc.		10/28/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Active Data, Inc.
Street Address:	190 Brodhead Road, Suite 300
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599722	ACTIVE DATA EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2590048	ACTIVE DATA PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	3921632	ACTIVE DATA CALENDAR
Registration Number:	3759840	ACTIVE DATA
Registration Number:	3756615	ACTIVE DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1348

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Genovese

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine L. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Christine L. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Active Data_change of name#page1.tif

source=Active Data_change of name#page2.tif
source=Active Data_change of name#page3.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Active Data, Inc.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCH ABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2915684

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus Attn: Connie 1611 Pond Road, Suite 300 Allentown, PA 18104

Oct 30 2013

Entity #: 2915684 Date Filed: 10/30/2013 Carol Alchele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU	
Articles of Amendment-Dome	estic Corporation
X Business Corporation ((§ 1915) (§ 5915)
Name Norris McLaughlin & Marcus Attn: Connie	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address 1611 Pond Road, Suite 300 City State Zip Code Allentown PA 18104	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)
Fee: \$70	T1330867017

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

1. The name of the corporation is:	Active Data Ex	change, Inc.	. •	<u> </u>
2. The (a) address of this corporation's commercial registered office provide correct the following information to (a) Number and Street 190 Brodhead Road, Suite 36	eurrent registered off r and the county of ve conform to the record City	ice in this Commo	nwealth or (b) tment is hereby nt): Zîp 18017	name of its authorized to County Northampton
(b) Name of Commercial Registere				County
3. The statute by or under which it was	meorperateu: Dust	nesa Corporation		
4. The date of its incorporation: 12/2:	8/1999			_
5. Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following:			
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment shall be effective	one of the following:	icles of Amendm	ent in the Depar	rtment of State.

2013 OCT 30 PM 2: 56 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
The name of the corporation shall be changed to: Active Data, Inc.
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attuched hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
Charles and the control of the contr

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
281H day of OCTOBER.
2013
ACTIVE DATA EXCHANGE, INC.
Name of Corporation
The
Signatire
President
Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 03/13/2014